



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 665 of 2023

MAGMA H.D.I. GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED, **versus** SMT.
GEETANJALI PANDA

Order on Board

13/10/2025	Mr. Sourabh Gupta, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Sourabh Sharma, Advocate for the Appellant. Mr. C.Jayant K. Rao, Advocate for the Respondent No.1. Heard Issue fresh notice to the Respondent No.5. P.F. and copies within 7 days. Meanwhile, an affidavit in support of explanation of delay in filing cross objection be filed.
Aks	Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge