



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 665 of 2023

MAGMA H.D.I. GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED, **versus** SMT.
GEETANJALI PANDA

09.01.2026	Mr. Sourabh Gupta, Advocate holding the brief of Mr. Sourabh Sharma, Advocate for the appellant/s. Mr. CJK Rao, counsel for respondents No.1 to 3. Mr. Rao prays for and is granted three working days time to rectify the defects pointed out by the Registry, failing which, cross-appeal shall be dismissed without further reference to the Bench. sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge

Rekha