



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 665 of 2023

MAGMA H.D.I. GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED, **versus** SMT.
GEETANJALI PANDA and others

Order Sheet

27.01.2026	Mr. Saurabh Gupta, Advocate holding the brief of Mr. Sourabh Sharma, Advocate for the appellant. Mr. C. Jayant K. Rao, Advocate for respondents No. 1 to 3/claimants. Heard on I.A. No. 01/2026, an application for condonation of delay. Mr. Rao would submit that there is delay of 6 days in filing cross-appeal under order Order 41 Rule 22 of CPC. He would pray to condone the delay. On the other hand, Mr. Gupta would oppose. Heard. On due consideration, I.A. No. 01/2026 is allowed and delay of 6 days caused in filing cross-appeal is hereby condoned. Cross-appeal is admitted for hearing. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
Siddhant	