

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 665 of 2023**

MAGMA H.D.I. GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED, **versus** SMT.
GEETANJALI PANDA

Order Sheet

19/03/2026	Ms. Harneet Kaur Khanuja, Advocate for the appellant. Shri CJK Rao, Advocate for respondents No.1 to 3. None for respondent No.4 despite service. Notice issued to respondent No.5 is unserved as he is not found in the given address. List after four weeks enabling learned counsel for the appellant to place on record the correct and present address of respondent No.5. The interim relief granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
Gopal	